506728747 06/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6775563

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION			
	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	-	506701099			
		500701033			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
GENETESIS LLC				12/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	GENETESIS	S, INC.			
Street Address:	5412 COUR	COURSEVIEW DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	JITE 150			
City:	MASON	SON			
State/Country:	OHIO	IO I			
Postal Code:	45040	5040			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1567	3067			
Application Number:	6218	1567			
Application Number:	6218	1599			
Application Number:	1717	1118			
Application Number:	1663	6860			
	·				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	, ,	493-6811			
		e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be so			
Phone:	•	193-9300		-	
Email:	pater	ntdocket@wsgr.com, tallison@ws	sgr.com		
Correspondent Name:	WILS	ON SONSINI GOODRICH & RO	SATI		
Address Line 1:	650 F	PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 4:	PALC	O ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	48943-705.201			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TARAH ALLISON			
		·			

/Tarah Allison/

06/22/2021

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 8	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page1.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page2.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page3.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page4.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page5.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page6.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page7.tif	
source=48943 - Change of Name LLC to Inc#page8.tif	

201735600756



DATE 12/22/2017 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS) FILING 99.00

EXPED

200.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON HINE LLP CAROL R. RUSSELL 41 S. HIGH STREET; #1700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215



Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2228206

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GENETESIS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Effective Date: 12/21/2017

Document(s)

Document No(s): 201735600756

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE TO FOREIGN FOR PROFIT

Conversion Within SOS Records



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of December, A.D. 2017.

Jon Hustel

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Chia: (614) 465-3910 www.OhoScorelaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216 Expedita Filing (Two business day processing time. Regulars an additional 3100.00) P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State Filing Fee: \$99

Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) 🗵 Converting <u>Within</u> The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)

	r	
Name of the converting entity	Genetesis LLC	
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware	
Charter/Registration Number	2228206	PH PH
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)		C: 2: 43
Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	tion	Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Corpora	ation	Domestic Limited Partnership
E Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	on	Foreign Limited Partnership
🔲 Foreign For-Profit Corporati	on	Domestic Limited Liability Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limited	Liability Company	Foreign Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Li	ability Company	
Domestic For-Profit Limited	Liability Company	
Foreign For-Profit Limited L	iability Company	
The converting entity hereby state and that those laws permit the co	•	laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists

Form 700

Page 3 of 9

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

201	17	735	6()0	75	6
-----	----	-----	----	----	----	---

Name of the converted entity	Genetesis, Inc.		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware		
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)			
Domestic For-Profit Cor	poration		
Domestic Professional A	Association		
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	pration		
🗴 Foreign For-Profit Corpo	oration	Partnership	
🔲 Domestic Nonprofit Limi	ted Liability Company	Domestic Lim	ited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limite	d Liability Company		ed Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Lim			ited Liability Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limite			ed Liability Partnership
Effective Date (Optional)	(The conversion is effective t specified in the certificate)	upon the filing of this certificate	or on a later date
request. Genetesis, Inc.			
5412 Courseview Drive, Suite	o 150		
Mailing Address			
Mason		Ohio	45040
City		State	Zip Code
Required information that must	accompany conversion certif	icate if box 2 is checked	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If the converting entity is a domes address of the statutory agent upo			the name and
Name of Statutory Agent			
Mailing Address			
		ОН	
City		State	ZIP Code
(2) the converted entity	filing requirements if es a new domestic entity, is a foreign entity that desires ation or foreign corporation lic		

Form 700

Page 4 of 9

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

By signing and submitting this f has the requisite authority to ex	orm to the Ohio Secretary o ecute this document.	f State, the undersigned hereby ce	rtifies that he or she
(1) State (1996) And (1996) And (1997) And (199 And (1997) And			The second se
Required Must be signed by an	Pan 1		
authorized representative.	Signature		
in an			
ใหม่อาจจะสาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่ สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สาวอินที่สา	By (if applicable)		and a second
n an	by (ii applicable)		
ata wang di kata kata kata kata kata kata kata kat	Peevush Shrivastava	Chief Executive Officer / President	
ter en la resta de la companya de la En la companya de la c	Print Name		
 Construction of the construction of the construction	Signature		
na an tha an an an an tha 1990 an	ter (
	erren <mark>t and service services</mark>		
and an	By (if applicable)		HAREN HA HAREN HAREN HAR HAREN HAREN HAR
	Print Name		
entalitation and the Contest of States of Sta			
	Signature		
	iele i Mirzieliaeth dei ei e		A STATE STATE
	By (if applicable)		
	, 2011년 - 1월 2011년 - 1월 2011년 - 1월 2012년 - 1월 1월 2012년 - 1월		
A. Let all the second states of the second s Second second se		A DESCRIPTION OF A DESC	
	Print Name		
and the second secon International second			
a an	n an thu ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A		
	(a) A set of the se		
	ingen som en en en som en s For en som en For en som en		
	(a) A set of segments of the set of the s		
an (Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	in a the line to be a second secon	S	
	na an an Arlanda an Arlanda 1986 - Angela Arlanda Arranda an an Arlanda		
			이가, 바라바라 가지, 것이 같은, 바람이 바라가 가지, 것이 것
ersee die eeken werd, week	Page 5 of	9	

D>	201735600756				
S CRED	Form 530A Prescribed by: Jon Husted OHIO SECRETARY Toll Free: (877) 50S-FILE (877-7 Central Ohio: (814) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov	67-3453) 2V	Regular Filin P.O. Box 67 Columbus, C	ht 43216 ng (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$190.00) 90	
F		Filing Fee: \$99 (151-FLF) rm Must Be Typed	ication f	or License	
The applica	ation is made to procure a IXPermane	ent License	nporary License	e (valid for six months)	
Attach Cei	rtificate of Good Standing from the ju	risdiction of formation (se	ee instruction	5)	
	orporation Genetesis, Inc. (Name must match the name of name under which the corporation will de ch "Resolution of Foreign Corporation to	o business, if its corporate r	name is not ava		
Under the	Laws of the Jurisdiction of	Delaware Jurisdiction of Formation			
Date of Inc	corporation in Jurisdiction of Formation	May 9, 2016 Date of Incorporation]		
The locatio	on of the principal office is:				
54	412 Courseview Drive, Suite 150				
M	ailing Address				
L	lason		он	45040	
	ity		State	ZIP Code	
If the princ	cipal office is located outside Ohio, prov	ide a location in Ohio, if one	exists.		
	lailing Address				
C	ity		State	ZIP Code	
A brief sun	nmary of the corporate purpose(s) to be	exercised within Ohio			
R	esearch of development of biomagnetic	imaging technology.			
[
Form 530A		Page 1 of 3		Last Revised: 9/24/2015	

e corporation hereby appoints the following as its statuto rporation may be served in Ohio.	ry agent upon whom proces	s against the
Peeyush Shrivastava		
Name		
5873 Maxfli Lane		
Mailing Address		
Mason	Ohio	45040
City	State	ZIP Code
The entity above irrevocably consents to service of authority of the agent continues, and to service of p		
A. an agent is not appointed, or		

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation is required to pay an additional \$250 fee if the application is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute or defend a legal action. Please see Ohio Revised Code or the instructions for more information.

No, the corporation is not filing for this purpose and an additional fee is not included.

No, the corporation is heing filed for this purpose and the additional \$250 fee is included with the

Yes, the application is being filed for this purpose and the additional \$250 fee is included with the filing fee.

If yes then:

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29(B), a foreign corporation that began transacting business in Ohio **prior to 2009** without a license may be required to provide a certificate from the tax commissioner which states that the corporation has paid all franchise taxes which it should have paid had it qualified to do business in this state.

Did the corporation begin transacting business in Ohlo prior to 2009?

 \square Yes, the D4 certificate from the tax commissioner is attached.

No, the corporation began transacting business in 2009 or later, therefore, a D4 certificate is not required.

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

Doc ID --> 201735600756

	in an		an an air an air an	Contraction of the second s
Peeyush Shrivastava	, bei	na first duly sworn, der	poses and says that he/	she is the
Name of Officer				
Chief Executive Officer	/ President of	Genetesis, Inc.		
Officer Title	almana ong ta NGC 1999 - Ang ang tang tang ta	Corporation	Constant Constant	
the comparation departi	ed in the foregoing applicatio	n and that the statem	ante containad in cald s	
	y knowledge and belief.	m, and mar me statem		Ppincation are true
Name	Peeyush Shrivastava			
Signat		<u></u>		and a state of the
olyridi • Solai Lloo Sestiliolinissoosi	110 1 1 1 1 2			
Sworn before me and s	ubscribed on 12/20/17		가는 가는 것을 가져요. 가지 않는 같은 것 같은 것	
	Date			
	1			
, 2월 1999년 1월 1999년 1 1999년 1월 1999년 1월 19 1999년 1월 1999년 1월 19	Notary Public			
NOTARY SEAL	X-PUS		10 11 11 24	
INUTART SEAL OF	JONATHAN D. GIBI		piration Date of Notary	s commission
	Kotary Public, State of O Hy Commission has no r	Xhie	None	
	Section 147.03 0.	R. C.	ate	
9/47	OFOCIO			
		- Line in the second s		
			일 이상이 있는 것으로 가다. 특별한 이상은 것이 많은 것이다.	
1942年時日1948日1948日 1999年日本部時間開墾日本部				
ni filozofi (n. 1997) 20 de de deservición de la constante de la cons 19 de la constante de la consta				
ni filozofi (n. 1997) 20 de de deservición de la constante de la cons 19 de la constante de la consta				
ni filozofi (n. 1997) 20 de de deservición de la constante de la cons 19 de la constante de la consta				
ni fransrý Alexander († 1997) 20. statem – Alexander († 1997) 1999 – J.				
al Burgar private Se private State Process				

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GENETESIS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203807037 Date: 12-21-17

Page 1

6037751 8300 SR# 20177710835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/07/2021

Page 8